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Diocese of Toronto

Anglican Church of Canada

Prayer Cycle for December 2025

1. Philip Aziz Centre - a FaithWorks ministry
Bishop Mauricio Andrade, Diocese of Brasilia
St. Aidan, Toronto
St. Barnabas, Chester
Resurrection
FaithWorks shelters for women and children at risk
Toronto East Deanery
St. Bede
St. David, Donlands and St. Andrew, Japanese
. St. John the Baptist, Norway
. St. Luke, East York
12. St. Matthew, First Avenue
13. St. Monica
14. Tecumseth Deanery
15. St. Nicholas, Birch Cliff
16. St. Saviour, Toronto
17. Evangelists, New Tecumseth
18. Parish of Churchill and Cookstown
19. Parish of Mulmur
20. St. Andrew, Alliston
21. The Anglican Church Women (ACW) - Janice Hodgson, Diocesan President
22. St. John, East Orangeville
23. Trinity Church, Bradford
24. Children, youth and family ministry
25. Christmas Day
26. The Community of Deacons - Archdeacon Kyn Barker
27. Chaplains to the Retired Clergy
28. The Cast the Net Calls
29. The Children’s Ministry Network
30. The Archives Department of the Synod Office
31. The Chancellors and Vice-Chancellors of the Diocese
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Prayer Cycle for January 2026

1. The Members of the Order of the Diocese of Toronto
Ascension, Don Mills
Incarnation
York Mills Deanery
Our Saviour
St. Cyprian
St. George on Yonge
St. John, Willowdale
St. John’s Convent
. St. Matthew the Apostle, Oriole
. New Canons of the Diocese of Toronto
12. St. Theodore of Canterbury
13. The Incorporated Ministry in Flemingdon Park
14. The Momentum Program for the newly ordained
15. All Saints, Peterborough
16. Parish of Apsley
17. The Postulants’ Annual Retreat
18. Week of Prayer for Christian Unity
19. Ecumenical Officer - the Rev. Canon Philip Hobson, OGS
20. Canadian Council of Churches
21. Parish of Belmont
22. Parish of Campbellford, Hastings & Roseneath
23. Parish of Cavan Manvers
24. Parish of Ida and Omemee
25. Peterborough Deanery
26. Parish of Lakefield
27. Christian-Jewish Dialogue of Toronto (CJDT)
28. St. James, Emily
29. St. John the Evangelist, Peterborough
30. St. Luke, Peterborough
31. St. Matthew and St. Aidan, Buckhorn
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Prayer Cycle for February 2026

1.
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Bishop's Committee on Interfaith Ministry
St. Peter on-the-Rock, Stony Lake

The Rice Lake Regional Ministry

All Saints, King City

Christ Church, Holland Landing

Parish of Georgina

Parish of Lloydtown

Holland Deanery

The Sisterhood of St. John the Divine

. The Clergy of the Diocese of Toronto
. Parish of Roches Point

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

St. James the Apostle, Sharon
St. Paul, Newmarket

The Home for the Heart Campaign of the Sisterhood of St. John the Divine

Thanksgiving for the Season of Spiritual Renewal
Family Ministries

Trinity Church, Aurora

Ash Wednesday

Epiphany and St. Mark, Parkdale

St. Anne, Toronto

St. George by the Grange

Black Anglicans of Canada

St. Hilda, Fairbank

St. Martin in-the-Fields

St. Mary and St. Martha

The 50th Anniversary of the Ordination of Women in Canada
St. Mary Magdalene

St. Matthias, Bellwoods
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Prayer Cycle for March 2026

1.
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Parkdale-Toronto West Deanery

St. Michael and All Angels

St. Olave, Swansea

Bishop Andrew Asbil

St. Paul, Runnymede

Anglican Fellowship of Prayer

Bishop Mauricio Andrade, Diocese of Brasilia (our companion diocese)

The Anglican Church Women (ACW) - Janice Hodgson, ODT, Diocesan President
St. Stephen in-the-Fields

. St. Thomas, Huron Street

. The Fresh Start Program

. Parish of Bobcaygeon, Dunsford and Burnt River
. The Community of Deacons (Archdeacon Kyn Barker)
. Parish of Fenelon Falls

. Victoria & Haliburton Deanery

. Parish of Haliburton

. Parish of Minden-Kinmount

. St. Paul, Beaverton

. St. Paul, Lindsay

. The Migrant Workers Ministry

. The Prayer Book Society

. Etobicoke-Humber Deanery

. All Saints, Kingsway

. The Provincial House of Bishops - Archbishop Anne Germond, Metropolitan
. The Provincial Council of the Provincial Synod

. Atonement, Alderwood

. Christ Church St. James

. Christ the King

. Palm Sunday

. Holy Week

. Holy Week
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Prayer Cycle for April 2026

1.
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Holy Week

Maundy Thursday

Good Friday

Holy Saturday

Easter Day

Church of South India (CSI), Toronto

San Lorenzo-Dufferin

St. George on-the-Hill

Christian-Jewish Dialogue of Toronto (CJDT)

. St. Joseph's Anglican Church
. St. Margaret, New Toronto

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Archdeacons and Canon Administrator of the Diocese
St. Matthew, Islington

St. Matthias, Etobicoke

St. Paul the Apostle, Rexdale

St. Philip, Etobicoke

St. Stephen, Downsview

Christ Church, Scarborough

Scarborough Deanery

Grace Church in Scarborough

The National House of Bishops

Parish Administrators and Church Secretaries
Holy Trinity, Guildwood

Holy Wisdom

Nativity, Malvern

Vocations for Ordained Ministry

St. Andrew, Scarborough

The Ordinands' Retreat

St. Jude, Wexford

Anglican Independent Schools and their chaplains
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Prayer Cycle for May 2026
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The Volunteer Corps

The Volunteer Corps

New Curates of the Diocese of Toronto
St. Margaret in-the-Pines

St. Margaret Tamil Congregation

St. Michael the Archangel

Canon Stuart Mann

St. Paul, L'Amoreaux

St. Timothy, Agincourt

. Oshawa Deanery
. Wycliffe College

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

Trinity College

The Postulancy Committee

Ascension, Port Perry

All Saints, Whitby

Christ Memorial Church, Oshawa

The Diocese of Jerusalem

St. George Memorial, Oshawa

St. George, Pickering Village (Ajax)

St. John, Whitby

St. Martin, Bay Ridges (Pickering)

St. Martin, Courtice

St. Matthew, Oshawa

The Bishop's Committee on Intercultural Ministry

Bishop Kevin Robertson

Toronto's Companion Diocese of Brasilia - Bishop Mauricio Andrade

The Clergy of the Diocese of Toronto

St. Paul on-the-Hill

Project Ploughshares - the peace institute of the Canadian Council of Churches
The Anglican Church Women (ACW) - Janice Hodgson, ODT, Diocesan President
Regional Ministries in the Diocese of Toronto
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Prayer Cycle for June 2026

1.
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St. Paul, Uxbridge

St. Peter, Oshawa

St. Thomas, Brooklin

Parish of Coldwater-Medonte

Parish of Elmvale

Parish of Penetanguishene and Waubaushene
The Compass Rose Society

Parish of Washago-Price's Corners

St. Athanasius, Orillia

. St. David Anglican-Lutheran Church, Orillia

. St. James, Orillia

. St. John, Waverly (Parish of Elmvale)

. St. Mark, Midland

. Huronia Deanery

. The Huronia Regional Ministry

. The Administration Department of the Synod Office
. The Archives Department of the Synod Office

. The Bishops' Offices at the Synod Office

. Black Anglicans of Canada

. Anglican United Refugee Alliance - AURA

. The Bishop's Collaborative for Right Relations

. Council Fire

. The Toronto Urban Native Ministry

. The Most Rev. Chris Harper, National Indigenous Archbishop
. The Reconciliation Land Tithe Committee

. Cantonese Ministries in the Diocese

. The Bishop's Committee on Intercultural Ministry

. The Bishop's Committee on Liturgy & Life

. The Chapel of St. Peter & St. Paul (Synod Office Chapel)
. The Staff of the Synod Office
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Prayer Cycle for July 2026

. Anglican Church of Canada - Archbishop Shane Parker, Primate
All Saints Church-Community Centre
Holy Trinity, Trinity Square
Redeemer, Bloor St.
St. James Deanery
San Lorenzo Ruiz Church
St. Andrew by-the-Lake
St. Bartholomew
St. James Cathedral
. St. Paul, Bloor Street
. St. Peter and St. Simon the Apostle
. Mission to Seafarers
. Trinity East (Little Trinity)
. Holy Spirit of Peace
. St. Bride, Clarkson
. St. Elizabeth Church, Mississauga
. St. Francis of Assisi, Meadowvale West
. St. Hilary (Cooksville)
. Mississauga Deanery
. St. John the Baptist (Dixie)
. St. Peter (Erindale)
. St. Thomas a Becket (Erin Mills South)
. Trinity - St. Paul, Port Credit
. Trinity, Streetsville
. Christ Church, Deer Park
. Giving With Grace - the Anglican Appeal of the Anglican Church of Canada
. Grace Church on-the-Hill
. Messiah
. St. Augustine of Canterbury
. St. Clement, Eglinton
. St. Cuthbert, Leaside
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Prayer Cycle for August 2026
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Anti-Bias Anti-Racism Committee

Eglinton Deanery

The Community of Deacons (Archdeacon Kyn Barker)
St. John, York Mills

St. Timothy, North Toronto

Transfiguration

St. George, Grafton

St. John the Evangelist, Port Hope

Durham & Northumberland Deanery

. St. John, Bowmanville
. St. John, Harwood

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

Bishop's Youth Ministry Committee

St. Mark, Port Hope

St. Paul, Brighton

St. Paul, Perrytown

Alongside Hope (formerly PWRDF)

St. Peter, Cobourg

St. Saviour, Orono

Sao Marcos Evangelization Point Congregation (Brasilia)
Divine Mercy Mission (Brasilia)

Christ the Redeemer Mission (Brasilia)

Bishop Riscylla Shaw

Our Companion Diocese of Brasilia - Bishop Mauricio Andrade
Mother of God Mission - Rev. Lui Carlos Maciel (Brasilia)
Mission of Reconciliation - Rev. Lucia Borges (Brasilia)
Cathedral of the Resurrection - Dean Tatiana Ribeiro (Brasilia)
Parish of the Holy Spirit — Rev. Luciano Sousa (Brasilia)

Parish of St Philip (Brasilia)

Parish of the Holy Trinity - Rev. Denilson Olivato (Brasilia)
Bishop's Youth Ministry Committee

Anglican Schools in the Diocese of Toronto
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Prayer Cycle for September 2026

1.

O 0N W

_ e
_ o

Bishop's Committee on Creation Care
Trinity College School, Port Hope
Holy Trinity School

Havergal College

Royal St. George's College School
Teachers and Students

Citizens for Public Justice

Sisterhood of St. John the Divine
Teachers and Students

. St. Clement's School

. Christian-Jewish Dialogue of Toronto (C]DT)
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Kingsway College School

Lay Ministry and the Education for Ministry Program
Bishop Strachan School

Lakefield College School

Central Simcoe Regional Ministry

All Saints, Collingwood

Founders, Benefactors & Missionaries of the ACC

Good Shepherd, Stayner

Nottawasaga Deanery

Holy Trinity, Clearview

Parish of Craighurst and Midhurst

The Youth Delegration visiting from the Diocese of Brasilia
Parish of North Essa

Prince of Peace, Wasaga Beach

St. George, Allandale

The ReCharge Diocesan Youth Retreat and Youth Ministry in the Diocese
St. Luke, Creemore

St. Margaret, Barrie

Toronto Urban Native Ministry
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Prayer Cycle for October 2026

St. Paul, Innisfil
St. Thomas, Shanty Bay
Trinity Church, Barrie
York Central Deanery
Habitat for Humanity
South Georgian Bay Regional Ministry
All Saints, Markham
Christ Church, Stouffville
Christ Church, Woodbridge
. Emmanuel, Richvale (Richmond Hill)
. Foodbanks and food sharing ministries
12. Farmers and food providers
13. Grace Church, Markham
14. Holy Trinity, Thornhill
15. St. Christopher
16. St. John the Baptist, Oak Ridges
17. Social Justice & Advocacy Committee
18. Bishop's Committee on Healing Ministries
19. Health Care Chaplains
20. Diocesan Parish Nurse Network
21. Lay Pastoral Visitors and Lay Anointers
22. St. Mary, Richmond Hill
23. St. Philip on-the-Hill
24. Christ Church, Bolton
25. North Peel Deanery
26. Christ Church, Brampton
27. Holy Family, Heart Lake (Brampton)
28. Trinity College
29. The Eastern Synod of the Evangelical Lutheran Church in Canada - Bishop Carla Blakely
30. Wycliffe College
31. Children's Ministry Conference
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Prayer Cycle for November 2026

1.
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The Evangelical Lutheran Church in Canada
St. Hugh and St. Edmund

The Church Historical Society

St. James the Apostle, Brampton

St. James, Caledon East

St. Joseph of Nazareth, Bramalea

St. Jude, Bramalea North

The Synod Council

The Synod Agenda and Planning Committee

. The Audit Committee of Synod Council
. Military Chaplains

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.

The Finance Committee of Synod Council

The Property Committee of Synod Council

The Human Resources Committee of Synod Council

The Synod Office Staff

The Risk and Governance Committee of Synod Council

The Communications Department of the Synod Office

The Congregational Development Department of the Synod Office
The Finance Department of the Synod Office

The Bishop's Company

The Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Office of the Synod Office
FaithWorks Sunday

The Human Resources Department of the Synod Office

The Property Resources Department of the Synod Office

The Right Relations Coordinator of the Synod Office

The Social Justice and Advocacy Department of the Synod Office
The Stewardship Development Department of the Synod Office
The Chancellor, Vice-Chancellors and Synod Officers

St. James Cathedral
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